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Thursday   12:15 pm Lanes 3 - 14Salon De Quilles Anik
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 9 JEAN-MARC LAURIN 57.1 64 48 55.8 125 99 28½ 76244 79505
2 3 ANDRE SEGUIN 56.3 63 49 48.7 109 115 27 77591 79781
3 11 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 54.5 61 51 53.6 120 104 25 81183 82221
4 5 JULIE ROGER 54.5 61 51 49.5 111 113 26 79280 80666
5 12 DENIS LABELLE 53.6 60 52 53.6 120 104 25 80975 82004
6 2 MICHEL MICHON 52.2 58½ 53½ 51.1 114½ 109½ 24½ 89728 89728
7 6 MARC LAPENSEE 51.8 58 54 53.6 120 104 25 72451 79375
8 4 JOCELYNE TAILLON 46.4 52 60 49.5 111 113 22 81516 82473
9 1 GERARD BARRETTE 46.4 52 60 49.1 110 114 23 76823 79457

10 8 CLAUDE CONSTANT 45.5 51 61 45.5 102 122 23 75428 78866
11 10 DENIS POTVIN 43.8 49 63 42.9 96 128 21 75493 79393
12 7 CAROLE DUBOIS 37.9 42½ 69½ 47.1 105½ 118½ 18 74027 78419

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 DENIS LABELLE 836 877 836 2549 2 <---> MARC LAPENSEE 935 953 828 2716 5
5-6 JOCELYNE TAILLON 837 820 975 2632 3 <---> GERARD BARRETTE 842 925 801 2568 4
7-8 JULIE ROGER 825 850 812 2487 0 <---> JEAN-MARIE LANGEVI 968 949 1012 2929 7

9-10 ANDRE SEGUIN 910 771 819 2500 5 <---> DENIS POTVIN 702 830 759 2291 2
11-12 CLAUDE CONSTANT 703 839 784 2326 2 <---> JEAN-MARC LAURIN 972 759 810 2541 5
13-14 MICHEL MICHON 1020 1042 1061 3123 7 <---> CAROLE DUBOIS 895 997 939 2831 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1061 MICHEL MICHON 1012 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 975 JOCELYNE TAILLON
Scratch Series 3123 MICHEL MICHON 2929 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 2632 JOCELYNE TAILLON

Handicap Game 1061 MICHEL MICHON 1012 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 997 CAROLE DUBOIS
Handicap Series 3123 MICHEL MICHON 2929 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 2831 CAROLE DUBOIS

Men Scratch Game 297 PIERRE DESJARDINS 279 MICHEL MICHON 273 MARC LAPENSEE
Scratch Series 868 PIERRE DESJARDINS 706 MARC LAPENSEE 683 DONALD LADOUCEUR

Handicap Game 297 PIERRE DESJARDINS 279 MICHEL MICHON 273 MARC LAPENSEE
Handicap Series 868 PIERRE DESJARDINS 706 MARC LAPENSEE 683 DONALD LADOUCEUR

Women Scratch Game 278 LISE FORTIN 233 PAULINE LANGEVIN 217 DENISE DAOUST
Scratch Series 648 LISE FORTIN 581 RENEE LATOURELLE 563 FRANCINE LAPOINTE

Handicap Game 278 LISE FORTIN 233 PAULINE LANGEVIN 217 DENISE DAOUST
Handicap Series 648 LISE FORTIN 581 RENEE LATOURELLE 563 FRANCINE LAPOINTE

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1125 MICHEL MICHON 1054 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 1034 JULIE ROGER
Scratch Series 3123 MICHEL MICHON 2929 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 2761 JOCELYNE TAILLON

Handicap Game 1125 MICHEL MICHON 1089 GERARD BARRETTE 1073 JULIE ROGER
Handicap Series 3123 MICHEL MICHON 2929 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 2889 DENIS LABELLE

Men Scratch Game 359 JACQUELIN OLIVIER 348 PIERRE DESJARDINS 329 MARC BOUCHER
Scratch Series 868 PIERRE DESJARDINS 833 JACQUELIN OLIVIER 792 DONALD LADOUCEUR

Handicap Game 359 JACQUELIN OLIVIER 348 PIERRE DESJARDINS 329 MARC BOUCHER
Handicap Series 868 PIERRE DESJARDINS 833 JACQUELIN OLIVIER 792 DONALD LADOUCEUR

Women Scratch Game 302 NICOLE GIROUX 300 LISE FORTIN 279 DIANNE WADDELL
Scratch Series 767 LISE FORTIN 664 NICOLE GIROUX 648 DIANNE WADDELL

Handicap Game 302 NICOLE GIROUX 300 LISE FORTIN 279 DIANNE WADDELL
Handicap Series 767 LISE FORTIN 664 NICOLE GIROUX 648 DIANNE WADDELL

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 1061 MICHEL MICHON 1034 JULIE ROGER 1012 JOCELYNE TAILLON
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Scratch Series 2941 MICHEL MICHON 2761 JOCELYNE TAILLON 2708 DENIS LABELLE
Handicap Game 1089 GERARD BARRETTE 1073 JULIE ROGER 1066 CAROLE DUBOIS
Handicap Series 2941 MICHEL MICHON 2874 JEAN-MARC LAURIN 2872 CAROLE DUBOIS

Men Scratch Game 319 DONALD LADOUCEUR 312 MARC BOUCHER 306 JEAN-MARC LAURIN
Scratch Series 774 DONALD LADOUCEUR 736 PIERRE DESJARDINS 720 JOE CHARTRAND

Handicap Game 319 DONALD LADOUCEUR 306 JEAN-MARC LAURIN 289 JOE CHARTRAND
Handicap Series 774 DONALD LADOUCEUR 723 PIERRE DESJARDINS 705 JEAN-MARC LAURIN

Women Scratch Game 302 NICOLE GIROUX 279 DIANNE WADDELL 257 LISE FORTIN
Scratch Series 664 NICOLE GIROUX 649 LISE FORTIN 648 DIANNE WADDELL

Handicap Game 302 NICOLE GIROUX 279 DIANNE WADDELL 257 LISE FORTIN
Handicap Series 664 NICOLE GIROUX 648 DIANNE WADDELL 601 LISE FORTIN

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - GERARD BARRETTE
58 CLAIRE FORTIER 135 0 11353 84 479 391 164 111 146 421 421
52 FRANCINE LAPOINTE 163 0 13566 83 538 451 174 213 176 563 563
23 NORMAND NANTEL 150 0 14438 96 511 411 159 172 129 460 460
22 PAUL-ANDRE GERVAIS 175 0 16829 96 595 495 148 163 169 480 480
24 GERARD BARRETTE 175 0 15623 89 569 476 146 215 130 491 491

2 - MICHEL MICHON
3 NICOLE GIROUX 179 0 11825 66 595 525 a179 a179 a179 537 537
2 RENEE LATOURELLE 166 0 13949 84 580 492 188 185 208 581 581
4 LISE FORTIN 187 0 16280 87 640 549 216 154 278 648 648

43 DONALD LADOUCEUR 213 0 18615 87 645 554 241 245 197 683 683
5 MICHEL MICHON 190 0 14893 78 578 496 196 279 199 674 674

3 - ANDRE SEGUIN
11 PAULETTE LEGAULT 141 0 12289 87 491 400 153 108 130 391 391
13 PIERRE GAUTHIER 167 0 13536 81 576 491 241 150 149 540 540
14 J.P. DUBOIS 133 0 11235 84 423 335 151 155 117 423 423
44 ANDRE SEGUIN 180 0 15721 87 569 478 199 166 231 596 596
74 GONTRAND GAGNE 196 0 10977 56 646 586 166 192 192 550 550

4 - JOCELYNE TAILLON
6 JOCELYNE TAILLON 152 0 14214 93 474 377 159 156 149 464 464
7 J.P. BRETON 168 0 13628 81 568 483 205 151 183 539 539
8 DIANNE WADDELL 187 0 16874 90 610 516 164 140 203 507 507
9 CAROL BIAGE 177 0 15423 87 597 506 170 227 228 625 625

10 FRANCOISE LANGEVIN 164 0 14300 87 550 459 139 146 212 497 497
5 - JULIE ROGER

33 JULIE ROGER 137 0 12349 90 485 391 108 134 112 354 354
34 MANON CARPENTIER 126 0 10022 79 392 309 103 114 109 326 326
15 PIERRE ROY 169 0 16317 96 513 413 180 192 143 515 515
78 JOE CHARTRAND 189 0 18170 96 640 540 193 203 251 647 647
61 MARC BOUCHER 202 0 18848 93 640 543 222 188 178 588 588

6 - MARC LAPENSEE
53 DENISE DAOUST 142 0 10282 72 443 367 133 217 118 468 468
54 JOCELYNE MCKENZIE 154 0 12049 78 506 424 156 141 127 424 424
81 REJEAN DALLAIRE 130 0 10985 84 412 324 137 156 117 410 410
77 JACQUES CHAGNON 142 0 11121 78 462 380 a142 a142 a142 426 426
56 MARC LAPENSEE 184 0 12895 70 610 536 273 203 230 706 706
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - CAROLE DUBOIS
36 JACQUELIN OLIVIER 193 0 15114 78 600 518 177 148 144 469 469
37 CLAIRE NANTEL 143 0 10762 75 470 391 126 197 190 513 513
38 MANON BOULIANE 138 0 9955 72 470 394 a138 a138 a138 414 414
39 GILLES BLAIS 141 0 12004 85 492 403 a141 a141 a141 423 423
40 CAROLE DUBOIS 155 0 11678 75 490 411 151 211 164 526 526

8 - CLAUDE CONSTANT
16 PIERRE PILON 153 0 13785 90 537 443 123 120 155 398 398
51 ROBERT DENEAULT 132 0 11089 84 482 394 129 167 104 400 400
18 CHRISTIAN CHARLEBOIS 180 0 15142 84 605 517 141 162 215 518 518
20 CLAUDE CONSTANT 149 0 11695 78 455 373 131 211 131 473 473
83 VACANT 150 0 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 450

9 - JEAN-MARC LAURIN
55 PIERRE MADAIRE 133 0 10796 81 460 375 229 155 206 590 590
57 FRANCE LAURIN 129 0 11269 87 431 340 176 136 141 453 453
60 JEAN-MARC LAURIN 179 0 12418 69 542 469 170 158 123 451 451
67 ROCH SEGUIN 167 0 15548 93 580 483 136 169 163 468 468
79 YVES GAGNE 186 0 13602 73 610 533 261 141 177 579 579

10 - DENIS POTVIN
46 DENISE FLEURY 135 0 12212 90 436 342 120 135 123 378 378
27 DENIS POTVIN 185 0 14445 78 621 539 166 166 181 513 513
42 MICHEL LAPRADE 121 0 11314 93 398 301 118 127 94 339 339
29 LOUIS GROULX 171 0 15972 93 540 443 131 184 128 443 443
30 DENIS DESJARDINS 174 0 15664 90 611 517 138 189 204 531 531

11 - JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN
80 GUY DESJARDINS 174 0 12553 72 572 496 212 192 165 569 569
63 CLAUDINE LAVALLEE 128 0 9279 72 396 320 136 129 160 425 425
48 PAULINE LANGEVIN 159 0 15308 96 532 432 145 153 233 531 531
49 JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 166 0 14970 90 561 467 178 190 168 536 536
50 PIERRE DESJARDINS 220 0 19415 88 696 604 297 285 286 868 868

12 - DENIS LABELLE
82 CELINE LAVIGNE 149 0 7163 48 487 435 149 177 141 467 467
47 MONIQUE BRETON 151 0 10942 72 458 382 139 175 164 478 478
25 DENISE BELAIR 176 0 12188 69 556 483 a176 a176 a176 528 528
69 JEAN VILLENEUVE 189 0 13457 71 603 528 156 188 158 502 502
35 DENIS LABELLE 179 0 15639 87 561 470 216 161 197 574 574

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
PIERRE BOILEAU 186 0 2804 15 241 590 211 551 0 0
JACQUES CLAVELLE 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDRE GAGNE 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DONALD GAUTHIER 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEO GAUTHIER bk146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RALPH LANDRY bk153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAUL LEMAY 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALAIN PAGE bk180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LOUISE BOULIANE 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULETTE COLLINS bk110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUZANNE DESROCHES 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACINTHE DOIRE 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARIE-ANDREE GAGNON 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LUCIE HULAN bk186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DORIS LANDRY bk143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANCE OLSON 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NADINE SABOURIN bk142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAROLE THIBAULT 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
PIERRE DESJARDINS 19415 88 220 348 868 297 285 286 868
DONALD LADOUCEUR 18615 87 213 319 792 241 245 197 683
MARC BOUCHER 18848 93 202 329 729 222 188 178 588
GONTRAND GAGNE 10977 56 196 278 742 166 192 192 550
JACQUELIN OLIVIER 15114 78 193 359 833 177 148 144 469
MICHEL MICHON 14893 78 190 279 674 196 279 199 674
JEAN VILLENEUVE 13457 71 189 269 662 156 188 158 502
JOE CHARTRAND 18170 96 189 291 720 193 203 251 647
YVES GAGNE 13602 73 186 272 642 261 141 177 579
DENIS POTVIN 14445 78 185 267 692 166 166 181 513
MARC LAPENSEE 12895 70 184 287 706 273 203 230 706
ANDRE SEGUIN 15721 87 180 277 692 199 166 231 596
CHRISTIAN CHARLEBOIS 15142 84 180 261 680 141 162 215 518
JEAN-MARC LAURIN 12418 69 179 306 705 170 158 123 451
DENIS LABELLE 15639 87 179 260 645 216 161 197 574
CAROL BIAGE 15423 87 177 278 625 170 227 228 625
GERARD BARRETTE 15623 89 175 248 636 146 215 130 491
PAUL-ANDRE GERVAIS 16829 96 175 287 636 148 163 169 480
GUY DESJARDINS 12553 72 174 256 656 212 192 165 569
DENIS DESJARDINS 15664 90 174 276 687 138 189 204 531
LOUIS GROULX 15972 93 171 279 641 131 184 128 443
PIERRE ROY 16317 96 169 238 602 180 192 143 515
J.P. BRETON 13628 81 168 245 581 205 151 183 539
ROCH SEGUIN 15548 93 167 238 616 136 169 163 468
PIERRE GAUTHIER 13536 81 167 243 583 241 150 149 540
JEAN-MARIE LANGEVIN 14970 90 166 237 617 178 190 168 536
PIERRE PILON 13785 90 153 247 583 123 120 155 398
NORMAND NANTEL 14438 96 150 236 568 159 172 129 460
CLAUDE CONSTANT 11695 78 149 211 542 131 211 131 473
JACQUES CHAGNON 11121 78 142 230 528 a142 a142 a142 426
GILLES BLAIS 12004 85 141 213 528 a141 a141 a141 423
J.P. DUBOIS 11235 84 133 208 497 151 155 117 423
PIERRE MADAIRE 10796 81 133 229 590 229 155 206 590
ROBERT DENEAULT 11089 84 132 197 472 129 167 104 400
REJEAN DALLAIRE 10985 84 130 180 465 137 156 117 410
MICHEL LAPRADE 11314 93 121 192 492 118 127 94 339

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
DIANNE WADDELL 16874 90 187 279 648 164 140 203 507
LISE FORTIN 16280 87 187 300 767 216 154 278 648
NICOLE GIROUX 11825 66 179 302 664 a179 a179 a179 537
DENISE BELAIR 12188 69 176 232 610 a176 a176 a176 528
RENEE LATOURELLE 13949 84 166 263 614 188 185 208 581
FRANCOISE LANGEVIN 14300 87 164 248 589 139 146 212 497
FRANCINE LAPOINTE 13566 83 163 234 571 174 213 176 563
PAULINE LANGEVIN 15308 96 159 241 596 145 153 233 531
CAROLE DUBOIS 11678 75 155 223 526 151 211 164 526
JOCELYNE MCKENZIE 12049 78 154 228 542 156 141 127 424
JOCELYNE TAILLON 14214 93 152 226 532 159 156 149 464
MONIQUE BRETON 10942 72 151 248 571 139 175 164 478
CELINE LAVIGNE 7163 48 149 256 533 149 177 141 467
CLAIRE NANTEL 10762 75 143 225 513 126 197 190 513
DENISE DAOUST 10282 72 142 217 548 133 217 118 468
PAULETTE LEGAULT 12289 87 141 207 505 153 108 130 391
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
MANON BOULIANE 9955 72 138 197 505 a138 a138 a138 414
JULIE ROGER 12349 90 137 224 520 108 134 112 354
DENISE FLEURY 12212 90 135 197 501 120 135 123 378
CLAIRE FORTIER 11353 84 135 223 519 164 111 146 421
FRANCE LAURIN 11269 87 129 188 463 176 136 141 453
CLAUDINE LAVALLEE 9279 72 128 213 487 136 129 160 425
MANON CARPENTIER 10022 79 126 216 534 103 114 109 326
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